

Scotia Glenville Jr. Tartans P.O. Box 2624 Glenville, NY 12325

SPONSORSHIP PROPOSAL

Dear Prospective Sponsor,

The Scotia Glenville Jr. Tartans is an organization that enables young people to be part of a team sport that teaches them life skills in a safe and structured environment. We pride ourselves on programs that teach fundamental values, skills, and knowledge that they will use for their lifetime. Our purpose is to develop young boys and girls of the community the traits of honesty, integrity, teamwork, good sportsmanship and most importantly believing in themselves.

The Scotia Glenville Jr. Tartans have over eight years of positive impact on the Scotia-Glenville youth, their families and the community. Each year over 125 athletes participate in our programs. As we continue to support our athletes the costs continue to rise. **The average yearly cost per player to participate is \$225 which is more than the \$150 registration fee.** As you can imagine, this can be difficult for families with modest means and parents with more than one youth athlete. We never turn an athlete away. Our organization is run solely by volunteers, parents and other community members. To continue providing this rewarding experience to our youth, we are reaching out to local businesses, families, and friends for support.

We are currently offering a fantastic opportunity for a business like yours to become a Scotia Glenville Jr. Tartans sponsor! While any sponsorship level you select is appreciated, a donation of \$350 or more will earn your business designation as a Gold Sponsor. As a Gold Sponsor, we will proudly display your business information including your logo on a custom 4X8 field sign as well as list your business on our website and facebook page. These benefits can serve as profitable marketing tools for your business.

Please consider donating to support the youth athletes in our community, take a moment to review and select a sponsorship package that best fits your business and budget. If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact us.

Thank you for your time,

Jamie Stegmann SG Junior Tartans Sponsorship Chair